Subsurface scanning shall be done prior to drilling and 
construction as described in section 3.4.1.9. 

3.4.3 Structural design of the HWSTs 

The HWST superstructures shall be designed to comply with the following 
requirements: 

3.4.3.1 Two (2) round tanks with a usable water capacity of 5,250 m3 (five thousand 
two hundred and fifty cubic meters) per tank. 

3.4.3.2 The HWSTs shall have an elevation sufficient to supply the required flow 
volumes as stated in Table 5 of Appendix A under gravity feed. 

3.4.3.3 The design of the HWSTs shall be done in accordance with the codes listed